CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
16 K / 32 K / 64 K / 128 K × 9
Low-Voltage Deep Sync™ FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H  Revised December 20, 2012
Features
■ 3.3 V operation for low-power consumption and easy

CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H Page 18 of 22
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
16 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4261V-10JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
15 CY7C4261V-15JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
64 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
10 CY7C4281V-10JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
128 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
15 CY7C4291V-15JXC J65 32-pin Pb-free plastic leaded chip carrier Commercial
CY 7 4 2 -X 1
Company Code: CY = Cypress
V XX J X X
Family: SRAM
FIFO
Width: x9
Depth:
6 = 16 K; 7 = 32 K
8 = 64 K; 9 = 128 K
x9
3.3 V
10 ns / 15 ns
PLCC
Pb-free (RoHS compliant)
Temperature range:
C= Commercial
CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H Page 19 of 22
Package Diagram
Figure 13.  32-Pin Pb-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J65, 51-85002
51-85002 *D
CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H Page 20 of 22
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 3.  Acronyms Used
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
CE chip enable
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TSOP thin small outline package
WE write enable
Table 4.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
ns nanosecond
V volt
µA microampere
mA milliampere
pF picofarad
°C degree Celsius
W watt
CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V
CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V
Document Number: 38-06013  Rev. *H Page 21 of 22
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4261V/CY7C4271V/CY7C4281V/CY7C4291V 16 K / 32 K / 64 K / 128 K × 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync™
FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06013
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change